Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 and the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012.
Trustmark incorrectly reported its investments in tax credit and other partnerships as an operating activity instead of as
an investing activity.  The errors occurred in the reported Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows and had no impact
on the cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period within the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the
affected, or any prior or subsequent, periods.  The errors did not affect any reported amounts in any other component
of Trustmark's consolidated financial statements for the affected, or any prior or subsequent, periods.  Trustmark has
evaluated the impact of the errors in accordance with FASB ASC Topic 250-10, "Accounting Changes and Error
Corrections," and deemed these changes immaterial to its consolidated financial statements taken as a whole.  In
addition, Management has identified the cause of the errors and taken steps to prevent a future reoccurrence.

37

Edgar Filing: TRUSTMARK CORP - Form 10-Q

67

The following table reflects the changes to the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the periods presented ($ in
thousands):

As
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013:
Net cash provided by operating activities $151,260 $ 112,755 $264,015
Net cash used in investing activities (148,996) (112,755 ) (261,751)
Net cash provided by financing activities 101,942 - 101,942
Increase in cash and cash equivalents 104,206 - 104,206
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 231,489 - 231,489
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $335,695 $ - $335,695

Year Ended December 31, 2013:
Net cash provided by operating activities $155,417 $ 145,766 $301,183
Net cash used in investing activities (113,201) (145,766 ) (258,967)
Net cash provided by financing activities 72,056 - 72,056
Increase in cash and cash equivalents 114,272 - 114,272
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 231,489 - 231,489
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $345,761 $ - $345,761

Year Ended December 31, 2012:
Net cash provided by operating activities $92,125 $ 20,152 $112,277
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 193,891 (20,152 ) 173,739
Net cash used in financing activities (257,152) - (257,152)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents 28,864 - 28,864
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 202,625 - 202,625
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $231,489 $ - $231,489

Note 15 – Shareholders' Equity

Regulatory Capital

Trustmark and TNB are subject to minimum capital requirements, which are administered by the federal bank
regulatory agencies.  These capital requirements, as defined by federal regulations, involve quantitative and qualitative
measures of assets, liabilities and certain off-balance sheet instruments.  Failure to meet minimum capital
requirements can result in certain mandatory and possibly additional discretionary actions by regulators that, if
undertaken, could have a direct material effect on the financial statements of Trustmark and TNB.  As of September